

P.O. Box 10640 Napa, California 94581 Phone: 209-470-4378 kevin@krhengineering.com

July 31, 2018

To my Clients, Colleagues, and Friends:

I am pleased to announce that effective July 11, 2018, KRH Engineering entered into a joint-venture agreement with Resource Compliance, Inc. This joint venture will provide you with the services of a high-quality licensed engineering firm capable of providing the level of risk management and process safety consultation services that you have come to expect from KRH Engineering as I prepare to retire.

Most of my clients are familiar with the work of Resource Compliance, as I have recommended the firm for ammonia refrigeration Mechanical Integrity Audits (MIA) at your facility. For those facilities not familiar their work, I will contact you in the coming weeks to discuss the transition. I invite you to visit the company's website www.resourcecompliance.com, or to contact Peter Thomas, President, Resource Compliance, Inc. directly at 559-591-8898 or pthomas@resourcecompliance.com to acquaint yourselves with the capabilities of this growing company.

I will provide support and limited consultation to Resource Compliance Inc. as this transition occurs. I will be available until December 31, 2018 to provide consulting services and prior commitments to my clients. Please contact me with any questions or concerns that you may have regarding this transition.

Thank you very much for your understanding and long-time loyalty.

Sincerely,

Kevin Hansen

Kevin Hansen, P.E. Owner/Principal